## 502093517 10/12/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masanori SAKATANI	09/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOBELCO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-1, Itsukaichikou 2-chome, Saeki-ku
City:	Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	731-5161

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13650568

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: aworden@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 406315US41X

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alva T. Worden

Total Attachments: 2

source=406315USASSIGN#page1.tif source=406315USASSIGN#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 136

PATENT REEL: 029123 FRAME: 0375

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I, Masanori SAKATANI, residing at c/o KOBELCO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD., 2-1, Itsukaichikou 2-chome, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 731-5161 Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

KOBELCO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2-1, Itsukaichikou 2-chome, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 731-5161 Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

# UPPER MACHINE BODY FOR OPERATING MACHINE, AND OPERATING MACHINE HAVING THE SAME

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (Customer No. 22850), to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

Signature 直洛泽則

Masanori SAKATANI

Date <u>September 30, 2012</u>

Page 2 of 2